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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:45PM

Assembly District 77

 8,228 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 197 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,492 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,492 

 5,568 MATTHEW P. RASO (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,214 MICHAEL A. FRISHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ARTHUR ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVINA FIGEROUX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN BEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FRASIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN BRITO (WRITE-IN)

 32 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,824 

Unrecorded  6,160 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:45PM

Assembly District 78

 6,545 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 241 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 145 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,931 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,931 

 4,569 MATTHEW P. RASO (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,040 MICHAEL A. FRISHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALBERT KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYN RAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DITEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SLATTERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PASCAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DURRELL BOAHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISHA TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GRISHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DESKOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK METELLUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP TORNADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SALLIE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,658 

Unrecorded  5,204 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:45PM

Assembly District 79

 8,601 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 216 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 83 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,900 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,900 

 5,609 MATTHEW P. RASO (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,285 MICHAEL A. FRISHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 CHRISTINE L BLANCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN R HIGGITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTILIO ROBLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERWIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,915 

Unrecorded  6,885 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:45PM

Assembly District 80

 7,914 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 414 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 85 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,414 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,414 

 5,332 MATTHEW P. RASO (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,813 MICHAEL A. FRISHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AGYEI DUGGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA RACHIELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE RACHIELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN SANDOVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER RHENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA MUNITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMOSTHEOS LORENTZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN MILLBOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON CARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIO PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIN ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRETT LISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC AMBROSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE DICICCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GISANDI (WRITE-IN)

 4 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EHRMANN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH C BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SCHIENDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARELLO FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN POPAVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE FRANCESA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PANAGIOTIS ANTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP FOGLIA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:45PM

Assembly District 80

 1 ROBERT NEIL FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN BERRIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 46 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT CINTULATI (WRITE-IN)

 3 YADHIRA GONZALEZ-TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,240 

Unrecorded  6,588 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:45PM

Assembly District 81

 12,760 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 538 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 135 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,433 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,433 

 9,072 MATTHEW P. RASO (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,709 MICHAEL A. FRISHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABE DURRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELSON DOS SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT LEVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR L MONHEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEE CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYDE RAYUS GRIBBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK H OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LAMBRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTE W SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT R HUPART (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SALCEDO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER SOSIEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALIA WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONGENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GRIBBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVINA FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS LAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILA GLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC PILLADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA INDIK (WRITE-IN)

 2 HALINA SOSIEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY RIVERA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:45PM

Assembly District 81

 1 JACK LEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA BARBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MARGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN I ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KATZAMITIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA R DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ZAKHAROV (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDY SCHIENDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERA OCONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL OSULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURIEL J. CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT KHOURI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GEAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTI GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLINA BRANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LEVINE FALKENSTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKA LISOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RIZZUTO (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY ZANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON PUMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE GARCIA-COLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODOR GOLOVNER (WRITE-IN)

 92 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER TOLUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,959 

Unrecorded  8,907 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:45PM

Assembly District 82

 13,277 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 323 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 93 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,693 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,693 

 8,289 MATTHEW P. RASO (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,600 MICHAEL A. FRISHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEX GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO KUILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RUMFP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARAK H OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD GANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY FROCHENHEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ELLIOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SCHANBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER SEDACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA ISALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHIFREN (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA MARIE GLORIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DELATORE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FABIOLA JEAN GILLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOPE SUNDOWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MCCARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ONEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS FONSECA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KUBASKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH C BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH IAROCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE A ALAYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIET REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN MADIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN GULIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE MCCARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SEEDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE FINKEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:45PM

Assembly District 82

 2 MICHAEL BENEDETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE KINLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT PAULSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NEIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SIMONOVIC JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRENTICE COLLAZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MARRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE VELTER (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA FINERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STELLA MARLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN B KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 67 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALI ULLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ORIELLY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,021 

Unrecorded  11,365 

Assembly District 83

 9,715 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 322 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 101 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,138 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,138 

 7,090 MATTHEW P. RASO (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,735 MICHAEL A. FRISHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 CONFIDENCE NJOKUAUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA CRISPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATH M SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GILMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIL C. MC ARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,847 

Unrecorded  6,429 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:45PM

Assembly District 84

 6,783 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 119 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 98 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,000 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,000 

 4,644 MATTHEW P. RASO (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,088 MICHAEL A. FRISHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY STARECHESKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORRINE KOHUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO ARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVY ANDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANA MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA BARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILKA MARTELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL AUGUSTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRI FLUDD (WRITE-IN)

 2 SOPHIE WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 43 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILFRED FLECHA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,794 

Unrecorded  5,206 

Assembly District 85

 6,820 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 137 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 57 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,014 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,014 

 4,448 MATTHEW P. RASO (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,018 MICHAEL A. FRISHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,487 

Unrecorded  5,541 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:45PM

Assembly District 86

 4,959 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 109 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,135 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,135 

 3,437 MATTHEW P. RASO (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,054 MICHAEL A. FRISHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 DARRYL RODNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS LOOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE MERRITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,511 

Unrecorded  3,759 

Assembly District 87

 8,028 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 148 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 119 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,295 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,295 

 5,426 MATTHEW P. RASO (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,964 MICHAEL A. FRISHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDRE COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LAQUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK H OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE FERRARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARIQ ST PATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VADIRAH GONZALEZ TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,425 

Unrecorded  6,165 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:45PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 93,630 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,764 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,050 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  97,445 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  97,445 

 63,484 MATTHEW P. RASO (DEMOCRATIC)

 58,520 MICHAEL A. FRISHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABE DURRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELSON DOS SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGYEI DUGGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT LEVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA RACHIELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO KUILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY STARECHESKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LAQUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RUMFP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR L MONHEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEE CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYDE RAYUS GRIBBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYN RAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK H OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARAK H OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LAMBRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE FERRARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE RACHIELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD GANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTE W SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DITEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY FROCHENHEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT R HUPART (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ELLIOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SCHANBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:45PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 CAROL LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SALCEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SLATTERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN SANDOVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE L BLANCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER RHENNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER SEDACCA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER SOSIEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONFIDENCE NJOKUAUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORRINE KOHUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA ISALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALIA WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONGENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PASCAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL RODNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GRIBBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHIFREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVINA FIGEROUX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVINA FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA MUNITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMOSTHEOS LORENTZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS LOOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS LAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN MILLBOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON CARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIO PENA (WRITE-IN)

 9 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA MARIE GLORIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DURRELL BOAHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DELATORE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIN ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILA GLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC PILLADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:45PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 FABIOLA JEAN GILLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA CRISPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO ARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRETT LISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA INDIK (WRITE-IN)

 2 HALINA SOSIEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATH M SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOPE SUNDOWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC AMBROSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISHA TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVY ANDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK LEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MCCARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE DICICCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GILMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GISANDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ONEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIL C. MC ARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 6 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA BARBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS FONSECA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MARGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANA MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EHRMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GRISHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN I ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KATZAMITIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KUBASKE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:45PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 2 JOHN R HIGGITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOSEPH C BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH IAROCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA R DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ZAKHAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE A ALAYO (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUDY SCHIENDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIET REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN BEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN MADIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERA OCONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE MERRITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN GULIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARELLO FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE MCCARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DESKOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FRASIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SEEDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN POPAVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELANIA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE FINKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA BARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BENEDETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL OSULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE FRANCESA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE KINLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURIEL J. CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PALOS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:45PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 NILKA MARTELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTILIO ROBLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PANAGIOTIS ANTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT KHOURI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT PAULSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GEAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK METELLUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTI GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NEIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SIMONOVIC JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP FOGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP TORNADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLINA BRANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRENTICE COLLAZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL AUGUSTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LEVINE FALKENSTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MARRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKA LISOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT NEIL FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RIZZUTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE VELTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN BERRIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ SR (WRITE-IN)

 8 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SALLIE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY ZANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN BRITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON PUMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA FINERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRI FLUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERWIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 SOPHIE WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STELLA MARLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE GARCIA-COLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN B KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE GALLO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:45PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 STEVEN E DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARIQ ST PATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODOR GOLOVNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 397 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VADIRAH GONZALEZ TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT CINTULATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALI ULLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER TOLUB (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILFRED FLECHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ORIELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 YADHIRA GONZALEZ-TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  122,681 

Unrecorded  72,209 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2019.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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